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SK-D

TECHNICAL DATA
Polyoelfin shrink tube 3:1
Temperature range

B STRUCTURE

+ Material: Polyolefin
 with interior adhesive

-55°Cto +110°C

B APPLICATION

* Machine and plant construction

* Robotics

+ Automation technology

+ Vehicle construction and shipbuilding
Installation technology

Control cabinet construction

« for repairing insulation

for sealing electrical components

® PROPERTIES

* halogen-free
* thick walled

« very good chemical resistance

« for the protection of cable sleeves and terminations for low-voltage
applications (600V)
+ good protection against impact and abrasion

B NOTES

rods
Inner @ Wall thickness
before mm
shrinkage
mm
8.9 1.8
13 2.4
19.1 2.4
279 3.0
38.1 4.1
50.8 4.1
68.1 4.1
89.9 4.1
119.9 4.3

Inner @ after
shrinkage
mm

4.1
6.1
8.9
1.9
16
22.1
30
39.9

Packaging
unit (in m)

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

» Aproval: UR-listed up to size 68.1 mm

black
Part no.

905344
905335
905336
905337
905338
905339
905340
905731
905732



