

TECHNICAL DATA

Polyoelfin shrink tube 3:1

Temperature range

-55°C to +110°C

STRUCTURE

- Material: Polyolefin
- · with interior adhesive

PROPERTIES

- halogen-free
- thick walled
- very good chemical resistance

APPLICATION

- Machine and plant construction
- Robotics
- Automation technology
- · Vehicle construction and shipbuilding
- Installation technology
- Control cabinet construction
- for repairing insulation
- for sealing electrical components
- for the protection of cable sleeves and terminations for low-voltage applications (600V)
- good protection against impact and abrasion

NOTES

• Aproval: UR-listed up to size 68.1 mm

rods

				black
Inner Ø before shrinkage mm	Wall thickness mm	Inner Ø after shrinkage mm	Packaging unit (in m)	Part no.
8.9	1.8	3	1.22	905344
13	2.4	4.1	1.22	905335
19.1	2.4	6.1	1.22	905336
27.9	3.0	8.9	1.22	905337
38.1	4.1	11.9	1.22	905338
50.8	4.1	16	1.22	905339
68.1	4.1	22.1	1.22	905340
89.9	4.1	30	1.22	905731
119.9	4.3	39.9	1.22	905732

